Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No. Per (AI)A(2)-2/2003-IV

Dated:Shimla-2.

3 May, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

On the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the promotion of Er. R.K. Varmani, Superintending Engineer as Chief Engineer, I&PH department in the Pay Band:5- i.e. ₹ 37,400 - 67,000/- + ₹ 10,000/- (Grade Pay) on regular basis, with immediate effect.

The officer shall have to exercise option for fixation of pay under the provision of FR 22 within a period of one month from the date of issue of this order.

Consequent upon the above promotion, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order the posting of Er. R.K. Varmani as Chief Engineer-cum-Director, WSSO, I&PH, Shimla with immediate effect, in the public interest.

By Order

V.C. Pharka
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No.-As above-

Dated-Shimla-2, the

3 May, 2017.

Copy to:-

- 1. All the ACS/ Pr. Secretaries/ FC/ Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P.
- 2. The Pr. Advisor-cum-Pr. Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- The Pr. Secretary (IPH) to the Govt. of H.P.
- 4. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P. I&PH, Shimla-1.
- 5. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla-2.
- 6. All the Chief Engineers, I&PH in H.P.
- 7. The Chief Engineer-cum-Director, WSSO, I&PH Department, Dhalli, District Shimla, H.P.
- 8. Er. R.K. Varmani, Superintending Engineer, I&PH Department, I&PH Zone Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P.
- 9 The Sr. Private Secretary to the Hon'ble IPH Minister, H.P. Shimla-2.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla.
- 11. Guard file/ personal file.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.